TOMMY TUBERVILLE
ALABAMA

455 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTCON, DC 20514-0107
(202} 224-4124

The Honorable Jerry Moran

Chair

Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice,
Science, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations

Wnted States Denate

May 13, 2025

Dear Chair Moran and Ranking Member Van Hollen:

COMMITTEES.
ARMED SERVICES

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION,
AND FORESTRY

HeaLTH, EDUCATION,
LABOR, AND PENSIONS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

SPeCIAL COMMITTEE
ON AGING

The Honorable Chris Van Hollen
Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice,
Science, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2026
Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, | would like to highlight the
attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest
in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities
for which [ have requested funding is a for-profit entity.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached,

please contact Rusk Henry on my staff.

Sincerely,

—

Tommy Tuberville
U.S. Senator for Alabama
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Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Commerce, Justice and Science
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Albertville

Covington County Commission
Clay County Sheriff's Office
Limestone County Commission
Auburn University

Town of Bear Creek

City of Birmingham

City of Calera

Wilcox County Sheriff's Office

Pickens County Commission
Town of Cleveland

City of Cullman

Houston County Commission
City of Enterprise

Baldwin County Commission
DeKalb County Sheriff's Office
City of Gadsden

City of Glencoe

Marion County Commission

University of Alabama in
Huntsville

Chambers County Sheriff's
Department

Leesburg Police Department
University of West Alabama
City of Midland City
University of South Alabama
Alabama Port Authority

Monroe County Commission

City of Morris

Lawrence County Commission

Project Purpose

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Covington County Law Enforcement Equipment
Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Equipment to Support Law Enforcement
Advanced Manufacturing Training Equipment
Public Safety Equipment

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement

Funding for Patrol Vehicles to Support Law
Enforcement

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Equipment to Support Law Enforcement

Emergency Communications Radio System
Upgrade

Equipment to Support Law Enforcement
Equipment to Support Law Enforcement
Fort Morgan Public Beach Safety Markers
Equipment to Support Law Enforcement
Public Safety Equipment

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Equipment to Support Law Enforcement

Funding for Equipment to Support Campus Law
Enforcement

Equipment to Support Law Enforcement

Equipment to Support Law Enforcement
Campus Security Enhancements

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement
Law Enforecment Equipment

Sediment Management in Mobile Harbor

Funding for Patrol Vehicles in Monroe County

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement

Patrol Vehicles to Support Law Enforcement

Project
Location

Albertville AL
Andalusia AL
Ashland AL
Athens AL
Auburn AL
Bear Creek AL
Birmingham AL
Calera AL

Camden AL

Carrollton AL
Cleveland AL

Cullman AL

Dothan AL
Enterprise AL
Fort Mogran AL
Fort Payne AL
Gadsden AL
Glencoe AL
Hamilton AL

Huntsville AL

Lannet AL

Leesburg AL
Livingston AL
Midland City AL
Mobile AL
Mobile AL

Monroe County
AL

Morris AL

Moulton AL

Amount
Requested
($000)

$500
$250
$250
$500
$2,350
$250
$500
$250

$250

$250
$250

$250

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$250
$250

$500

$500

$250
$1,000
$250
$500
$500

$500

$250

$500
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City of Orange Beach Communications Equipment Upgrades S[ange Beach $500
Town of Sardis City Equipment to Support Law Enforcement Sardis City AL $250
Dallas County Sheriff's Office Equipment to Support Law Enforcement Selma AL $250
Sylacauga Police Department Equipment to Support Law Enforcement Sylacauga AL $500
University of Alabama Funding to Support Law Enforcement Tuscaloosa AL $2,500
Colbert County Sheriff's Office Equipment to Support Law Enforcement in Tuscumbia AL $500

Colbert County



